BISG-100/400 AND 100/600
BUS INSULATOR ANIMAL GUARD
• An isolation device that
works on various insulator
types used in substation,
transmission, and
distribution applications
• Non-tracking

Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifi cations.
ENERGY /// BISG-100/400 AND 100/600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Standard Pack
BISG-100/400 (B3) 3
BISG-G-100/400 (B3) 3
BISG-100/600 (B3) 3
BISG-G-100/600 (B3) 3
TECHNICAL REPORT
EDR-5311
Rigid red barrier board (RRBB)
Product qualification report
BISG material test report
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
EPP-3148-0618
PII-70271
Installation instructions for
BISG-100/400, BISG-100/600
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE
Test
Wind Tunnel 70 MPH for 10 min., No dislodging of BISG guard from insulator location
Physical
Key Material Properties Test Method Required
Tensile Strength ASTM D2628 17 MPa min., 2450 psi min
Ultimate Elongation ASTM D2638 25% min
Electrical
Tracking and Erosion ASTM 2303 resistance
No tracking, erosion to top surface or flame.
Stop voltage method failure after
1 hr. at 2.5 kV
1 hr. at 2.75 kV
1 hr. at 3.0 kV
Initiate at 2.5 kV and 20 min at 3.25 kV
Selection
Description Insulator Core, Diameter Range Overall Product Diameter* Application Color
BISG-100/400 (B3) 1.50-4.50” (38 - 115 mm) 16" (400 mm) Standard installation Red
BISG-G-100-400 (B3) 1.5” - 4.50” (62 mm - 125 mm) 16" (400 mm) Standard installation Gray
BISG-100/600 (B3) 1.50" - 4.50" (38 - 115 mm) 24" (600 mm) Standard Installation Red
BISG-G-100/600 (B3) 1.50" - 4.50" (38 - 115 mm) 24" (600 mm) Standard Installation Gray
 FOR MORE INFORMATION: TE Technical Support Centers
USA/Canada: +1 800-327-6996